Suitable for the following models:
• DWI-2M-H0500-RL2
• DWI-5M-H2000-RL2
• DWI-10M-H2000-RL2
General Contents
Preliminary information
Safety summary
Mechanical installation

The number of output pulses is proportional to the displacement of the moving
unit (axis) the wire is fastened to.
The resolution can be read in the order code:
Order code Resolution x1 Resolution x4
DWI-2M-H0500-RL2 0.2 mm 0.050 mm
DWI-5M-H2000-RL2 0.1 mm 0.025 mm
DWI-10M-H2000-RL2 0.1 mm 0.025 mm
Resolution x1: reading 1 edge at every period.
Resolution x4: reading 4 edges at every period.
The Z and /Z signals (5M and 10M models only) are generated every 200 mm (i.e. once per
revolution).